3/27/02

FORM PTO-1564 ICE	OF	REC	OF	lDA	are AT <u>I</u> O
วเกา	MAG	27	M	D	02

40.00 0P 200.00 0P

04-15-2002



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Dawn Joy Fashions, Inc.	Name: D.J. Fashions, LLC				
	Internal Address: c/o Alfred Angelo, Inc.				
	Street Address: 116 Horsham Road				
Individual(s)Association General PartnershipLimited Partnership Corporation-State, New York	City: Horsham State: PA Zip: 19044				
Other dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ \	_ Individual(s) citizenship /es _ No				
Nature of conveyance?	General Partnership Limited Partnership				
Assignment _ Merger	_ Corporation-State X Other Limited liability company: New York				
Security Agreement _ Change of Name If a	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative				
Other	designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
xecution Date: February 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? _ Yes No				
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	8. Trademark registration No.(s)				
	1. 1,290,252 2. 1,547,486				
	3. 1,558,125				
	4. 2,052,825 5. 2,129,542				
	6. 2,360,436				
	7. 2,446,530 8. 1,543,684				
	9. 1,549,238				
Ad	Iditional numbers attached? _Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	Title (o) regionalist				
Name: Jill Spalding, Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$240.00				
Internal Address: Spector, Gadon & Rosen, PC	<u>X</u> Enclosed				
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1635 Market Street, 7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	origina				
To the best of my knowledge and befef, th document.	of foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
III Soulding	March 15, 2002 Date				
Jill Spalding Name of Person Signing Signa	ature / /				
Total number of pages no	cluding cover heet, attachments, and document: 4 (incl. check)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she					
Ivian documents to be received.	ssioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002482 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

DAWN JOY FASHIONS, INC., a New York corporation, of 1400 Broadway - 16th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10018, has adopted, used and registered or is the owner of record of the following nine (9) trademarks, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- (1) Trademark Registration No. 1,290,252, granted August 14, 1984, covering the mark "DAWN JOY" and Design for LADIES APPAREL NAMELY, DRESSES, JUMP SUITS, BLOUSES AND SKIRTS, in International Class 25;
- (2) Trademark Registration No. 1,547,486, granted July 11, 1989, covering the mark "ROBERT ROBERT" for LADIES' DRESSES, in International Class 25;
- (3) Trademark Registration No. 1,558,125, granted September 26, 1989, covering the mark "SHERI MARTIN" for LADIES' DRESSES, in International Class 25;
- (4) Trademark Registration No. 2,052,825, granted April 15, 1997, covering the mark "DAWN JOY II" for WOMEN'S APPAREL, NAMELY, DRESSES, in International Class 25;
- (5) Trademark Registration No. 2,129,542, granted January 13, 1998, covering the mark "R.J. & CO." for WOMEN'S APPAREL, NAMELY, DRESSES, BLAZERS, SUITS, SLACKS, SKIRTS, BLOUSES, TOPS, JUMPSUITS, SHORTS, CULOTTES, SWEATERS, AND OVERALLS, in International Class 25;
- (6) Trademark Registration No. 2,360,436, granted June 20, 2000, covering the mark "DAWN JOY." for WOMEN'S APPAREL, NAMELY, DRESSES, TOPS, SKIRTS, BLOUSES, PANTS, JACKETS, JUMPSUITS, AND TWO PIECE SUITS, in International Class 25; and
- (7) Trademark Registration No. 2,446,530, granted April 24, 2001, covering the mark "R.J. COLLECTION." for WOMEN'S APPAREL, NAMELY, DRESSES, BLAZERS, SUITS,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002482 FRAME: 0671

SLACKS, SKIRTS, BLOUSES, TOPS, JUMPSUITS, SHORTS, CULOTTES, SWEATERS, AND OVERALLS, in International Class 25;

- (8) Trademark Registration No. 1,543,684 granted on June 13, 1989 covering the mark "NEVER ENOUGH" for LADIES' COORDINATED SEPARATES, NAMELY, TOPS, SHIRTS, BLOUSES, PANTS AND JACKETS in International Class 25;
- (9) Trademark Registration No. 1,549,238 granted July 25, 1989 covering the mark "ROBERT TOO!" for LADIES' DRESSES in International Class 25;

WHEREAS, D.J. FASHIONS LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company, at 116 Welsh Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, is desirous of acquiring said seven (9) marks and the trademark registrations thereof in the United States of America and the territories thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DAWN JOY FASHIONS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said D.J. FASHIONS LLC all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said seven (7) marks, together with all good will of the business symbolized by the seven (7) marks and the above identified trademark, registrations thereof in the United States of America and the territories thereof.

DAWN JOY FASHIONS, INC.

MARTIN STEIN, President

Dated: 450 F 1 ANU ARY 1, 7002

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY PERSON HOLD

On this /J day of Alnuary, 2002, before me appeared MARTIN STEIN, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as freely with authority to

do so.

Notary Public

Notary Public. State of Nave Park Motor: 18700
No. 30.978700
Quantico in Nussau County
Counting in Nussau County
Counting

TRADEMARK REEL: 002482 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 03/27/2002